

CWPIL No.65 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.65 of 2025 & CMP No.17935 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

Respondent No.4 is directed to reflect, in his reply, the progress of proposal submitted to him for construction by Executive Engineer-respondent No.2.

It is made clear that pendency of present writ petition shall not come in the way of respondents to consider and decide the proposal pending before the concerned authority in accordance with law and it would be appropriate that final decision is taken before filing of the reply.

List for consideration before the appropriate Bench on
28.08.2025.

CMP No.17940 of 2025

Applicant-petitioner is exempted from filing translated copies, as prayed in this application, subject to filing the same within seven days as and when directed to do so. Application disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 28, 2025(V.Himalvi)