

Seema Chauhan vs. State of H.P.

(Item No.D-18)

CWPIL No. 65/2025

28.8.2025

Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Sidharth
Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.Gs. for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

Counsel for the State has sought more time to
file reply. Needful be done by the next date.

List on 15.10.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

28.8.2025
(pankaj)