

Item No. 34

Seema Chauhan Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others.

CWPIL No. 65 of 2025

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file replication.

List on **28.11.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(hemlata)