

Seema Chauhan vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWPIL No.65 of 2025

Item No.D-11

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
accommodation, on account of the fact that learned Senior
Counsel is not available.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
02.01.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 28, 2025
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge