

Seema Chauhan vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWPIL No.65 of 2025

Item No. D-15

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary and Mr. Ruchirangad
Singh, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

To be heard along with **CWPIL No.91 of 2017**
titled ***Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP***, on
20.03.2026, which is pending before the Special Bench
comprising Justice Sandeep Sharma, Judge.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

January 02, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge